
Hamline (8-3,2-2 MIAC) -vs- St. Catherine (5-6,0-4 MIAC)
01/03/26 at Butler Center, Saint Paul, MN

 
 

 
 
Hamline 70

St. Catherine 53

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 112
Site: Butler Center, Saint Paul, MN
Referees: Steph Stassen, Stephen Kent, Kelly Ternes

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Hamline 19 23 16 12 70
St. Catherine 17 7 12 17 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Cooper,Lauren * 24 7-11 4-5 0-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 3 18
20 Cummings,Camille * 24 5-16 2-7 1-2 2-8 10 2 1 0 0 1 13
15 Stork,Sophie * 20 2-8 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
23 LaFreniere,Marina * 16 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 6
24 Wiebusch,Josie * 20 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
11 Rynkiewich,Anna 17 5-9 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 4 0 1 12
04 Lamppa,Emma 18 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
32 Jensen,Isabella 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 3
10 Lupinek,Josie 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Schmidt,Josie 17 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 1 1 3 2
21 Robran,Aliyah 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
33 Spencer,Megan 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Nebben,Ava 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Yang,Phaley 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Simonson,Ali 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-67 11-28 3-6 8-26 34 14 11 11 1 10 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 4-7   57.14 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 4-7   57.14 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-8   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 28-67   41.8 % 11-28   39.3 % 3-6   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Fox,Hattie * 28 4-10 2-4 4-4 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 3 14
21 Covey,Elle * 24 4-12 2-3 3-4 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 13
05 Peed,Jordyn * 29 2-12 0-3 3-5 2-3 5 3 1 3 0 1 7
24 Oberle,Kristen * 23 2-5 1-3 2-4 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 7
15 Peper,Lily * 24 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 1 0 2
02 Flicek,Kate 18 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 1 0 2 0 0 3
52 Clayton,Beatrice 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
03 Cassidy,Raya 17 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
33 Harmon,Julia 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 2
23 Gannon,Olivia 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
01 Kyles,Liz 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
04 Skafte,Ada 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-62 6-21 13-19 12-27 39 15 9 17 1 5 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-20   25.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 2-10   20.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-7   42.86 %



4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 17-62   27.4 % 6-21   28.6 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Hamline Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Catherine
09:52 MISS JUMPER by COVEY,ELLE

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE --
SUB OUT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA 09:38
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 09:38
GOOD JUMPER by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE(in the paint) 09:30 2-0 V 2

09:15 MISS JUMPER by PEPER,LILY
-- REBOUND OFF by OBERLE,KRISTEN

09:09 MISS JUMPER by PEPER,LILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STORK,SOPHIE --
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,LAUREN(in the paint) 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PEPER,LILY
08:53 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by FOX,HATTIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LAFRENIERE,MARINA(in the paint) 08:36 4-2 V 2
08:11 MISS JUMPER by OBERLE,KRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE --
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,LAUREN(in the paint) 08:02 6-2 V 4

07:47 MISS JUMPER by PEPER,LILY
REBOUND DEF by LAFRENIERE,MARINA --
GOOD JUMPER by LAFRENIERE,MARINA(in the paint) 07:34 8-2 V 6

07:17 MISS JUMPER by COVEY,ELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE --
MISS 3PTR by STORK,SOPHIE 07:05
REBOUND OFF by STORK,SOPHIE --
MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by COVEY,ELLE
06:46 8-5 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by FOX,HATTIE

-- ASSIST  by PEPER,LILY
TURNOVER  by LAFRENIERE,MARINA 06:30

06:30 STEAL  by OBERLE,KRISTEN
06:30 SUB OUT by PEPER,LILY
06:30 SUB IN by FLICEK,KATE

SUB OUT by STORK,SOPHIE 06:30
SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA 06:30
SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE 06:30
SUB IN by LAMPPA,EMMA 06:30
SUB IN by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA 06:30
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,JOSIE 06:30
SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 06:30
SUB IN by LAFRENIERE,MARINA 06:30

06:30 MISS LAYUP by PEED,JORDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PEED,JORDYN
06:27 MISS JUMPER by PEED,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,JOSIE --
TURNOVER  by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA 06:08

06:08 STEAL  by FOX,HATTIE
06:00 MISS JUMPER by FOX,HATTIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE 06:00
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:31 MISS 3PTR by OBERLE,KRISTEN
-- REBOUND OFF by FLICEK,KATE

05:21 MISS JUMPER by COVEY,ELLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FLICEK,KATE

FOUL  by LAMPPA,EMMA 05:14
05:14 SUB OUT by OBERLE,KRISTEN
05:14 SUB IN by CASSIDY,RAYA
05:14 MISS FT by PEED,JORDYN



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:14 8-6 V 2 GOOD FT by PEED,JORDYN
04:54 SUB OUT by COVEY,ELLE
04:54 SUB IN by PEPER,LILY

SUB OUT by COOPER,LAUREN 04:54
SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA 04:54
SUB IN by STORK,SOPHIE 04:54
SUB IN by JENSEN,ISABELLA 04:54

04:48 FOUL  by PEED,JORDYN
TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE 04:39

04:39 STEAL  by PEED,JORDYN
04:23 MISS JUMPER by FOX,HATTIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,ISABELLA --
FOUL  by JENSEN,ISABELLA 04:23

04:23 8-7 V 1 GOOD FT by FOX,HATTIE
04:23 8-8 GOOD FT by FOX,HATTIE

GOOD JUMPER by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint) 04:11 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE --

03:57 MISS 3PTR by CASSIDY,RAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by PEED,JORDYN

03:50 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by FLICEK,KATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEED,JORDYN

GOOD 3PTR by STORK,SOPHIE 03:41 13-10 V 3
03:19 MISS 3PTR by PEED,JORDYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:03 SUB OUT by FLICEK,KATE
03:03 SUB OUT by FOX,HATTIE
03:03 SUB IN by COVEY,ELLE
03:03 SUB IN by OBERLE,KRISTEN

SUB OUT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA 03:03
SUB OUT by JENSEN,ISABELLA 03:03
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 03:03
SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE 03:03

02:38 13-13 GOOD 3PTR by COVEY,ELLE
-- ASSIST  by PEPER,LILY

MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,JOSIE 02:19
-- REBOUND DEF by OBERLE,KRISTEN

FOUL  by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE 02:13
02:09 SUB OUT by CASSIDY,RAYA
02:09 SUB OUT by PEED,JORDYN
02:09 SUB IN by KYLES,LIZ
02:09 SUB IN by FOX,HATTIE
02:04 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COVEY,ELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OBERLE,KRISTEN
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,JOSIE 02:04
SUB IN by COOPER,LAUREN 02:04
GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE(in the paint) 01:54 15-15

01:39 MISS JUMPER by FOX,HATTIE
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE --
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,LAUREN 01:25

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by COOPER,LAUREN 01:22

01:22 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by OBERLE,KRISTEN(fastbreak)
01:22 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by OBERLE,KRISTEN(fastbreak)
01:22 SUB OUT by FOX,HATTIE
01:22 SUB OUT by PEPER,LILY
01:22 SUB IN by PEED,JORDYN
01:22 SUB IN by CLAYTON,BEATRICE

SUB OUT by STORK,SOPHIE 01:22
SUB IN by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA 01:22
MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 01:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



00:58 TURNOVER  by PEED,JORDYN
STEAL  by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA 00:58
GOOD JUMPER by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint) 00:53 17-17

00:40 TURNOVER  by KYLES,LIZ
MISS JUMPER by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint) 00:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:32 FOUL  by KYLES,LIZ
00:32 SUB OUT by KYLES,LIZ
00:32 SUB OUT by COVEY,ELLE
00:32 SUB IN by FLICEK,KATE
00:32 SUB IN by CASSIDY,RAYA

GOOD FT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(fastbreak) 00:32 18-17 V 1
GOOD FT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(fastbreak) 00:32 19-17 V 2

00:16 TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,BEATRICE
MISS JUMPER by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint) 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FLICEK,KATE
00:01 TURNOVER  by FLICEK,KATE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hamline Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Catherine
10:00 SUB OUT by FLICEK,KATE
10:00 SUB OUT by CASSIDY,RAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by CLAYTON,BEATRICE
10:00 SUB IN by FOX,HATTIE
10:00 SUB IN by PEPER,LILY
10:00 SUB IN by COVEY,ELLE

SUB OUT by LAMPPA,EMMA 10:00
SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE 10:00
SUB IN by STORK,SOPHIE 10:00
SUB IN by LAFRENIERE,MARINA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by STORK,SOPHIE 09:48
REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE --
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,LAUREN 09:42 22-17 V 5
ASSIST  by LAFRENIERE,MARINA --

09:20 MISS LAYUP by PEED,JORDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:15 FOUL  by PEED,JORDYN
MISS LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint) 09:07
REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE --
MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE(in the paint) 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by COVEY,ELLE
08:44 22-20 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by COVEY,ELLE

-- ASSIST  by FOX,HATTIE
GOOD JUMPER by LAFRENIERE,MARINA(in the paint) 08:29 24-20 V 4

08:15 MISS JUMPER by COVEY,ELLE
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE --

08:07 SUB OUT by PEPER,LILY
08:07 SUB IN by FLICEK,KATE

TURNOVER  by COOPER,LAUREN 08:03
07:33 MISS 3PTR by OBERLE,KRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by STORK,SOPHIE --
GOOD JUMPER by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint) 07:20 26-20 V 6

06:56 26-22 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by OBERLE,KRISTEN(in the paint)
06:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by STORK,SOPHIE 06:52
SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 06:52
SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA 06:52
SUB IN by LAMPPA,EMMA 06:52
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,JOSIE 06:52
SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE 06:52



TURNOVER  by LAMPPA,EMMA 06:48
06:48 STEAL  by FOX,HATTIE
06:27 MISS 3PTR by COVEY,ELLE

REBOUND DEF by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA --
06:11 SUB OUT by OBERLE,KRISTEN
06:11 SUB IN by CASSIDY,RAYA

MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,JOSIE 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by COVEY,ELLE

05:56 TURNOVER  by FOX,HATTIE
STEAL  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE 05:56
SUB OUT by COOPER,LAUREN 05:48
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 05:48
GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 05:47 28-22 V 6
ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE --

05:28 FOUL  by PEED,JORDYN
05:28 SUB OUT by PEED,JORDYN
05:28 SUB IN by PEPER,LILY

SUB OUT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA 05:28
SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE 05:28
SUB IN by STORK,SOPHIE 05:28
SUB IN by SPENCER,MEGAN 05:28
GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 05:15 31-22 V 9

04:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 04:56

04:55 TURNOVER  by FLICEK,KATE
MISS JUMPER by STORK,SOPHIE 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FLICEK,KATE
04:23 TURNOVER  by COVEY,ELLE

STEAL  by LAMPPA,EMMA 04:23
MISS 3PTR by STORK,SOPHIE 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CASSIDY,RAYA
03:52 TURNOVER  by CASSIDY,RAYA

STEAL  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE 03:52
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,JOSIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:48 33-22 V 11

03:26 MISS 3PTR by CASSIDY,RAYA
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,JOSIE --
GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 03:11 36-22 V 14
ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE --

02:55 TURNOVER  by PEPER,LILY
STEAL  by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 02:55

02:54 FOUL  by COVEY,ELLE
02:54 SUB OUT by CASSIDY,RAYA
02:54 SUB OUT by COVEY,ELLE
02:54 SUB IN by OBERLE,KRISTEN
02:54 SUB IN by HARMON,JULIA

SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,JOSIE 02:54
SUB OUT by STORK,SOPHIE 02:54
SUB OUT by SPENCER,MEGAN 02:54
SUB IN by COOPER,LAUREN 02:54
SUB IN by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA 02:54
SUB IN by LAFRENIERE,MARINA 02:54

02:39 FOUL  by HARMON,JULIA
02:39 SUB OUT by FLICEK,KATE
02:39 SUB IN by PEED,JORDYN

MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE(in the paint) 02:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:31 FOUL  by FOX,HATTIE
SUB OUT by LAMPPA,EMMA 02:31
SUB IN by JENSEN,ISABELLA 02:31
GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 02:31 37-22 V 15
MISS FT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PEPER,LILY



02:06 TURNOVER  by HARMON,JULIA
STEAL  by COOPER,LAUREN 02:06
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,LAUREN 01:57 40-22 V 18
SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA 01:50
SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE 01:50

01:42 MISS LAYUP by PEED,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by JENSEN,ISABELLA 01:42
01:42 40-23 V 17 GOOD FT by PEED,JORDYN
01:42 40-24 V 16 GOOD FT by PEED,JORDYN

GOOD JUMPER by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint) 01:24 42-24 V 18
ASSIST  by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE --

01:15 MISS 3PTR by PEED,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE --
TURNOVER  by JENSEN,ISABELLA 01:03

00:49 MISS 3PTR by FOX,HATTIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE(in the paint) 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMON,JULIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hamline Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Catherine
09:59 SUB OUT by HARMON,JULIA
09:59 SUB IN by COVEY,ELLE

SUB OUT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA 09:59
SUB OUT by JENSEN,ISABELLA 09:59
SUB IN by STORK,SOPHIE 09:59
SUB IN by LAFRENIERE,MARINA 09:59

09:36 MISS JUMPER by PEPER,LILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by STORK,SOPHIE 09:28 45-24 V 21

09:07 MISS 3PTR by PEED,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE --
GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE(in the paint) 08:49 47-24 V 23

08:25 47-27 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by FOX,HATTIE
-- ASSIST  by COVEY,ELLE

MISS LAYUP by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE(in the paint) 08:09
08:09 BLOCK  by PEPER,LILY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE(in the paint) 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by COVEY,ELLE
07:46 MISS LAYUP by PEED,JORDYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:39 MISS JUMPER by PEPER,LILY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PEED,JORDYN
07:36 MISS JUMPER by PEED,JORDYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE --
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,LAUREN(in the paint) 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by FOX,HATTIE
07:04 TURNOVER  by PEED,JORDYN

STEAL  by COOPER,LAUREN 07:04
MISS LAYUP by STORK,SOPHIE(in the paint) 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:51 SUB OUT by PEPER,LILY
06:51 SUB IN by SKAFTE,ADA

SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE 06:51
SUB IN by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA 06:51

06:34 47-29 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by PEED,JORDYN(in the paint)
FOUL  by STORK,SOPHIE 06:34
SUB OUT by STORK,SOPHIE 06:34



SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 06:34
SUB IN by LAMPPA,EMMA 06:34
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,JOSIE 06:34

06:34 MISS FT by PEED,JORDYN
-- REBOUND OFF by FOX,HATTIE

06:34 MISS JUMPER by SKAFTE,ADA
REBOUND DEF by LAFRENIERE,MARINA --
GOOD LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint) 06:29 49-29 V 20
ASSIST  by COOPER,LAUREN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:22

06:22 SUB OUT by OBERLE,KRISTEN
06:22 SUB IN by CASSIDY,RAYA
06:08 MISS LAYUP by PEED,JORDYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,JOSIE --
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,LAUREN 05:47 52-29 V 23
ASSIST  by LAFRENIERE,MARINA --

05:36 MISS LAYUP by FOX,HATTIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by LAFRENIERE,MARINA 05:35
05:35 52-30 V 22 GOOD FT by FOX,HATTIE
05:35 52-31 V 21 GOOD FT by FOX,HATTIE
05:35 SUB OUT by COVEY,ELLE
05:35 SUB IN by FLICEK,KATE

MISS LAYUP by LAMPPA,EMMA(in the paint) 05:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:13 FOUL  by SKAFTE,ADA
SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA 05:13
SUB IN by ROBRAN,ALIYAH 05:13
MISS JUMPER by ROBRAN,ALIYAH(in the paint) 05:07
REBOUND OFF by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA 05:05

04:48 MISS 3PTR by CASSIDY,RAYA
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by LAMPPA,EMMA(fastbreak) 04:41 55-31 V 24
ASSIST  by COOPER,LAUREN --
FOUL  by COOPER,LAUREN 04:27
SUB OUT by COOPER,LAUREN 04:27
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 04:27

04:27 SUB OUT by FOX,HATTIE
04:27 SUB IN by HARMON,JULIA
04:27 55-33 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by PEED,JORDYN(in the paint)

FOUL  by ROBRAN,ALIYAH 04:03
03:53 MISS JUMPER by CASSIDY,RAYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARMON,JULIA
03:39 TURNOVER  by SKAFTE,ADA
03:39 SUB OUT by SKAFTE,ADA
03:39 SUB IN by GANNON,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by LAMPPA,EMMA 03:39
SUB OUT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA 03:39
SUB IN by STORK,SOPHIE 03:39
SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE 03:39
MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE(in the paint) 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMON,JULIA
03:04 MISS 3PTR by HARMON,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by ROBRAN,ALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by FLICEK,KATE
FOUL  by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE 02:44
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,JOSIE 02:44
SUB IN by JENSEN,ISABELLA 02:44

02:44 SUB OUT by CASSIDY,RAYA
02:44 SUB IN by OBERLE,KRISTEN



02:44 55-34 V 21 GOOD FT by FLICEK,KATE(fastbreak)
02:44 MISS FT by FLICEK,KATE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ROBRAN,ALIYAH --
02:29 FOUL  by GANNON,OLIVIA
02:29 SUB OUT by PEED,JORDYN
02:29 SUB IN by CLAYTON,BEATRICE

MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE(in the paint) 02:14
REBOUND OFF by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE --
MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by FLICEK,KATE
01:50 MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,BEATRICE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARMON,JULIA
01:43 55-36 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by HARMON,JULIA(in the paint)
01:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by JENSEN,ISABELLA 01:19 58-36 V 22
ASSIST  by ROBRAN,ALIYAH --
FOUL  by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 01:08

01:08 MISS FT by OBERLE,KRISTEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:08 MISS FT by OBERLE,KRISTEN
-- REBOUND OFF by FLICEK,KATE

01:06 MISS LAYUP by FLICEK,KATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:59 FOUL  by FLICEK,KATE
MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE(in the paint) 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,BEATRICE
00:38 TURNOVER  by OBERLE,KRISTEN
00:32 FOUL  by HARMON,JULIA

MISS 3PTR by STORK,SOPHIE 00:19
REBOUND OFF by ROBRAN,ALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by ROBRAN,ALIYAH 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by OBERLE,KRISTEN
00:01 MISS 3PTR by GANNON,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Hamline Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Catherine
SUB OUT by STORK,SOPHIE 10:00
SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE 10:00
SUB OUT by ROBRAN,ALIYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE 10:00
SUB OUT by JENSEN,ISABELLA 10:00
SUB IN by COOPER,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by LAMPPA,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA 10:00
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,JOSIE 10:00
SUB IN by LAFRENIERE,MARINA 10:00

09:50 FOUL  by CLAYTON,BEATRICE
TURNOVER  by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA 09:44

09:29 TURNOVER  by GANNON,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA 09:17

08:58 58-39 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by OBERLE,KRISTEN
-- ASSIST  by GANNON,OLIVIA

08:41 FOUL  by HARMON,JULIA
08:41 SUB OUT by CLAYTON,BEATRICE
08:41 SUB IN by KYLES,LIZ

MISS JUMPER by LAFRENIERE,MARINA(in the paint) 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by KYLES,LIZ

08:14 TURNOVER  by OBERLE,KRISTEN
STEAL  by LAFRENIERE,MARINA 08:14



MISS LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint) 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HARMON,JULIA

07:48 SUB OUT by FLICEK,KATE
07:48 SUB OUT by GANNON,OLIVIA
07:48 SUB OUT by OBERLE,KRISTEN
07:48 SUB IN by CASSIDY,RAYA
07:48 SUB IN by PEED,JORDYN
07:48 SUB IN by PEPER,LILY
07:37 MISS JUMPER by CASSIDY,RAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,LAUREN(in the paint) 07:29 60-39 V 21

07:29 FOUL  by PEPER,LILY
SUB OUT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA 07:29
SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA 07:29
SUB IN by ROBRAN,ALIYAH 07:29
SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE 07:29

07:29 SUB OUT by HARMON,JULIA
07:29 SUB IN by FOX,HATTIE

MISS FT by COOPER,LAUREN 07:29
-- REBOUND DEF by KYLES,LIZ

07:08 60-41 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by PEPER,LILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KYLES,LIZ

GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,LAUREN 06:49 63-41 V 22
ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE --

06:19 63-43 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by CASSIDY,RAYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,LAUREN 06:00
REBOUND OFF by ROBRAN,ALIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by ROBRAN,ALIYAH(in the paint) 05:54 65-43 V 22

05:39 MISS 3PTR by FOX,HATTIE
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PEED,JORDYN
05:12 TURNOVER  by KYLES,LIZ

STEAL  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE 05:12
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,LAUREN(in the paint) 04:49 67-43 V 24

04:48 FOUL  by KYLES,LIZ
MISS FT by COOPER,LAUREN 04:48

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by LAMPPA,EMMA 04:48
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,JOSIE 04:48
SUB OUT by ROBRAN,ALIYAH 04:48
SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE 04:48
SUB IN by NEBBEN,AVA 04:48
SUB IN by YANG,PHALEY 04:48
SUB IN by JENSEN,ISABELLA 04:48
SUB IN by SPENCER,MEGAN 04:48

04:48 TURNOVER  by PEED,JORDYN
STEAL  by COOPER,LAUREN 04:48
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,MEGAN 04:37

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by COOPER,LAUREN 04:35
SUB IN by LUPINEK,JOSIE 04:35

04:35 SUB OUT by PEPER,LILY
04:35 SUB IN by COVEY,ELLE
04:01 SUB OUT by KYLES,LIZ
04:01 SUB IN by PEPER,LILY
03:54 MISS JUMPER by CASSIDY,RAYA

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,ISABELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by LUPINEK,JOSIE(fastbreak) 03:48 70-43 V 27
ASSIST  by JENSEN,ISABELLA --

03:37 MISS JUMPER by COVEY,ELLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



FOUL  by SPENCER,MEGAN 03:37
03:37 MISS FT by COVEY,ELLE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:37 70-44 V 26 GOOD FT by COVEY,ELLE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by JENSEN,ISABELLA 03:35
03:35 STEAL  by FOX,HATTIE
03:30 70-46 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by FOX,HATTIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by YANG,PHALEY 03:21
-- REBOUND DEF by PEED,JORDYN

03:05 MISS JUMPER by COVEY,ELLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by JENSEN,ISABELLA 03:01
03:01 SUB OUT by PEED,JORDYN
03:01 SUB OUT by FOX,HATTIE
03:01 SUB IN by SKAFTE,ADA
03:01 SUB IN by CLAYTON,BEATRICE
03:01 70-47 V 23 GOOD FT by COVEY,ELLE
03:01 70-48 V 22 GOOD FT by COVEY,ELLE

MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,ISABELLA 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,BEATRICE

02:38 70-51 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by CLAYTON,BEATRICE
-- ASSIST  by CASSIDY,RAYA

MISS 3PTR by LUPINEK,JOSIE 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SKAFTE,ADA

01:59 MISS 3PTR by SKAFTE,ADA
-- REBOUND OFF by COVEY,ELLE

01:54 70-53 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by COVEY,ELLE(in the paint)
01:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:50 SUB OUT by CASSIDY,RAYA
01:50 SUB IN by GANNON,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by JENSEN,ISABELLA 01:50
SUB IN by SIMONSON,ALI 01:50
TURNOVER  by LUPINEK,JOSIE 01:25

01:10 MISS 3PTR by SKAFTE,ADA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,MEGAN 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,BEATRICE
00:27 MISS JUMPER by COVEY,ELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMONSON,ALI --


